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Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: Regional Special Projects
Name: Regional Special Projects
Type: Targeted Monitoring
Subtype: Special Project

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 7/1/2005

End Date: 6/30/2010

Purpose: Special Project Monitoring "umbrella” for active regional based projects.
Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name

HAZUGA, MARK J
Hughes, Peter
KOPERSKI, CYNTHIA A
MACDONALD, MOLLI M

Roesler, Craig P

Role Status Start Date
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 7/15/2006
TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 1/1/2002
TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 7/15/2006
COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/3/2010
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE  7/15/2006

SCHREIBER, KENNETH W COORDINATOR ACTIVE 7/26/2007

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status

Project Status Detail

Actions

Action

Monitoring Stations
Station ID

553172

633083

553171
373098

Detailed Description

Name

Alder Creek at Sth 73

End Date  Organization
Wisconsin DNR
1/1/2099 USGS
Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR
1/15/2020  Wisconsin DNR
Comments
Start Date End Date
Comments

Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From

Esofea Park
Bear Creek at Sth 73

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br

Comments

Status
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10007758
373450

483088
10007761
093112
253189
103093
553169
643625
10009506
10009507
183005
373366
10009044
323079
373411
373209
513186
634001
633123
103112
093154
563132
423126
10007763
613199
103012
243022
10020547
10020548
10008381
553170
643622
623121
513188
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Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Main Channel River Mile 3

Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Near Shore Sample Just Of Lisa'S
Landing

Cady Creek at 850th Ave Near Spring Valley WI
Coe Hollow Creek east of Hwy XX

Como Lake at Deepest Point

Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Curtiss Stp

Deer Tail Creek at Cth B

Ditch #3 (Powell Marsh) - Ditch #3 West Of Dike
Duck Creek (1) 357m Downstream Of Discharge
Duck Creek (2) 20m Upstream Of Discharge
Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5

Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Fleming Creek #1- Bridge On Baker Rd.
Fleming Creek - Sw1/4 Of Se1/4 Sec 3
Freeman Creek at Sugar Bush Rd

Freeman Creek at Tn Rd Bl Halder Cf

Hay Creek at W. Hackett Road

Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond

Jersey Valley Inlet - Jersey Valley Inlet

L Eau Pleine R at S Hiline Dr

Lake Como - Center Of Lake

Lake Mallalieu - Mid-Lake

Lake Tomah - Deep Hole

Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm

Levitt Creek at Cth D

Little Eau Pleine at Sth 13

Little Green Lake - Deep Hole (central east)
Little Plover River At Eisenhower Ave

Little Plover River At Kennedy Ave

Little Plover River Hoover Rd Site 12

Main Creek North Fork at Cutoff Road

Main Ditch (Powell Marsh) - Main Ditch South Of Dike
Marinuka Lake - Deep Hole

Marsh Creek at Little Rapids Road
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013029
513187
10016096

10010383
563082
103136
10010281
10028994
10028993
633079
613198
10007764

633129
363080
363312
10020549
643624

643623

10007759
10000370

643621

623050
253127
723136
10007762
553173
10020544
573058
513185
513189
10000369
723218
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Mason Lake - Deep Hole
Mondeaux Creek at Cth C

North Br. Trempealeau River - 30 Ft Below Bridge On Cain
Rd.

North Fork Eau Claire River - Station 2 Eddy Rd
Pine Lake - South Of Deep Hole

Popple River - Hwy D Bridge

Popple River At Cnty Hwy N (Fh Sta 2)

Root River Colonial Park

Root River at Washington Park

Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Shady Brook at Cth D

Sidie Hollow Creek - 75 M Upstream From Outlet To Sidie
Hollow Lake

Sidie Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Silver Lake - Deep Hole-West Basin
Silver Lake - East Basin Deep Spot
Soik Pivot Irrigation Well

South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just North Of
Dike/Control Structure.

South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just South Of
Dike/Control Structure.

Spirit River - Below Confluence With Spirit Creek

Spirit River Flowage - Spirit River Flowage ~ 5 Miles
Upstream Dam

Stepping Stone Pool (Powell Marsh) - Stepping Stone Pool
North Of Control Structure

Trempealeau River - Sth 95

Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

Unn Ck 10-12 at Chh T

Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road

Unnamed Creek at Sth 73

Unnamed Ditch At Control Structure On Soik Property
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

Williams Creek at Mail Route Road

Wolf Creek at Wolf Creek Road

Yellow R. Adjacent To Hwy 80 Above L. Dexter

Yellow River at Cth E Pittsville
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Assessment Units
WBIC
2900
67400
162500
175700
409700
1187900
1245800
1246500
1258100
1289700
1338500
1342100
1342200
1352800
1369900
1371200
1402100
1412600
1427200
1427400
1427400
1427700
1427700
1428700
1428700
1506500
1506500
1641200
1641400
1641500
1641700
1642400
1678200

Segment
1
1

—_

AN
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Local Name

Root River

Silver Lake

Little Green Lake

Mason Lake

Duck Creek

West Fork Kickapoo River
Twin Valley Lake

Cox Hollow Lake

White Mound Lake

Field Veterans Memorial Lake
South Fork Lemonweir River
Tomah Lake

West Trib to Lake Tomah
Yellow River

Dexter Lake

Unnamed Creek

Little Plover River

Little Eau Pleine River

Big Eau Pleine River

Big Eau Pleine Flowage
Big Eau Pleine Reservoir
Freeman Creek

Freeman Creek

Fenwood Creek
Fenwood Creek

Spirit River

Spirit River

Coe Hollow Creek

Sidie Hollow Lake

Sidie Hollow Creek

North Fork Bad Axe River
Runge Hollow Lake

Marinuka Lake

Official Name

Root River

Silver Lake

Little Green Lake

Mason Lake

Duck Creek

West Fork Kickapoo River
Twin Valley Lake

Cox Hollow Lake

White Mound Lake

Field Veterans Memorial Lake
South Fork Lemonweir River
Lake Tomah

Unnamed

Yellow River

Dexter Lake

Unnamed

Little Plover River

Little Eau Pleine River
Big Eau Pleine River

Big Eau Pleine Reservoir
Big Eau Pleine Reservoir
Freeman Creek

Freeman Creek

Fenwood Creek
Fenwood Creek

Spirit River

Spirit River

Coe Hollow Creek

Sidie Hollow Lake

Sidie Hollow Creek

North Fork Bad Axe River
Runge Hollow Lake

Marinuka Lake
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1685600 2
1752900 1
1752900 2
1769900 1
1769900 2
1769900 5
1807200 1
2058000 1
2125600 4
2145400 3
2145400 5
2152100 1
2187600 1
2188300 1
2190000 1
2191000 1
2192100 1
2198300 1
2206900 1
2209600 1
2211400 1
2218100 1
2220700 1
2221700 1
2489700 1
2607100 1
3000305 1
5581423 1
5582819 1

Lab Account Codes
Account Code

WTO071

WT082

WTO089

Forms
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Fleming Creek

Poplar River

Poplar River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River

North Branch Trempealeau River
Cady Creek

Eau Claire River

North Fork Eau Claire
North Fork Eau Claire River
Como Lake

Alder Creek

Local Water

Levitt Creek

Wolf Creek

Marsh Creek

Shady Brook

Mondeaux Creek

Hay Creek

Williams Creek

Bear Creek

North Fork Main Creek
Deer Tail Creek

Pine Lake, T29n R17w SO1
Mallalieu Lake

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Description

SPECIAL PROJECTS
SPECIAL PROJECTS
SPECIAL PROJECTS

Fleming Creek

Popple River

Popple River

Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River

North Branch Trempealeau River
Cady Creek

Eau Claire River

North Fork Eau Claire River
North Fork Eau Claire River
Como Lake (Bloomer Mill Pond)
Alder Creek

Unnamed

Levitt Creek

Wolf Creek

Marsh Creek

Shady Brook

Mondeaux Creek

Hay Creek

Williams Creek

Bear Creek

North Fork Main Creek
Deer Tail Creek

Pine Lake

Mallalieu Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date
7/1/2005
7/1/2006
7/1/2007

End Date
6/30/2006
9/30/2007
6/30/2008
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Form Code

INORGANIC

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
7/11/2005
7/12/2005
7/27/2005 9:45
7/27/2005 9:50
7/27/2005 10:25
7/27/2005 10:30
7/27/2005 14:00
7/27/2005 14:05
8/4/2005 10:00

8/4/2005 11:05
8/4/2005 12:00

8/4/2005 12:20

8/4/2005 13:30
8/9/2005

8/9/2005 8:40
8/9/2005 8:50
8/9/2005 11:15
8/9/2005 11:20
8/9/2005 12:15
8/9/2005 12:20
8/11/2005 11:00

8/11/2005 11:35
8/11/2005 12:15

8/11/2005 12:30

8/11/2005 13:15
8/17/2005 12:36

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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Form Name

Inorganic Lab - Field Data

Method Description

Field ID Station ID Station Name

LGL-1 243022 Little Green Lake - Deep Hole (central east)

TPC-0.5 243022 Little Green Lake - Deep Hole (central east)

TV1 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

TV2 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

CH1 253189 Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

CH2 253189 Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

WM1 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

WM2 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

1 643621 Stepping Stone Pool (Powell Marsh) - Stepping Stone Pool
North Of Control Structure

2 643622 Main Ditch (Powell Marsh) - Main Ditch South Of Dike

3 643623 South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just South Of
Dike/Control Structure.

4 643624 South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just North Of
Dike/Control Structure.

g 643625 Ditch #3 (Powell Marsh) - Ditch #3 West Of Dike

g 643623 South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just South Of
Dike/Control Structure.

WM1 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

WM2 573058 White Mound Lake - Deep Hole

TV1 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

TV2 253127 Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

CH1 253189 Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

CH2 253189 Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

1 643621 Stepping Stone Pool (Powell Marsh) - Stepping Stone Pool
North Of Control Structure

2 643622 Main Ditch (Powell Marsh) - Main Ditch South Of Dike

3 643623 South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just South Of
Dike/Control Structure.

4 643624 South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just North Of
Dike/Control Structure.

5 643625 Ditch #3 (Powell Marsh) - Ditch #3 West Of Dike

FC8 323079 Fleming Creek - Sw1/4 Of Sel/4 Sec 3
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8/24/2005 10:30
8/24/2005 12:15
8/24/2005 13:15
8/25/2005
8/29/2005 12:31
8/30/2005 10:40
8/30/2005 10:45
8/30/2005 10:50
8/30/2005 10:55
8/30/2005 11:00
8/30/2005 11:05
8/30/2005 11:10
8/30/2005 13:45
8/30/2005 13:50
8/30/2005 13:55
8/30/2005 14:00
8/30/2005 14:05
8/30/2005 14:10
8/30/2005 15:15
8/30/2005 15:20
8/30/2005 15:25
8/30/2005 15:30
8/30/2005 15:35
8/30/2005 15:40
8/30/2005 15:45
9/7/2005 9:45
9/7/2005 9:50
9/7/2005 10:50
9/7/2005 10:55
9/12/2005
9/12/2005 13:00
9/12/2005 14:20
9/12/2005 14:30
9/12/2005 15:10
9/12/2005 15:20

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

WM2
TV2
CH2
C-75

WM8.5
WM8
WM7.5
WM7
WM6
WM5
WM4
CH6.9
CHé6.4
CH5.9
CH5.4
CH5
CH4
TV9
TV8.5
TV8
TV7
TV6
TV5
TV4
CH1
CH2
V1
TV2
WM1
WM2
V1
TV2
CH1
CH2

573058
253127
253189
243022
623050
573058
573058
573058
573058
573058
573058
573058
253189
253189
253189
253189
253189
253189
253127
253127
253127
253127
253127
253127
253127
253189
253189
253127
253127
573058
573058
253127
253127
253189
253189

White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Little Green Lake - Deep Hole (central east)
Trempealeau River - Sth 95
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole
Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
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9/14/2005 12:44
9/19/2005 10:15
9/19/2005 10:20
9/19/2005 11:50
9/19/2005 12:00
9/19/2005 12:55
9/19/2005 13:00
10/4/2005
10/4/2005
10/4/2005 9:10
10/4/2005 9:20
10/4/2005 10:40
10/4/2005 11:35
10/4/2005 13:05
10/4/2005 13:40
10/5/2005 11:30
10/5/2005 12:30
10/5/2005 13:30
10/5/2005 14:00
10/5/2005 14:30
10/5/2005 14:45
10/5/2005 15:15
10/5/2005 15:30
10/5/2005 16:00
10/5/2005 16:15
10/5/2005 16:30
10/5/2005 16:45
10/14/2005 10:20

10/14/2005 10:45
10/14/2005 11:15

10/14/2005 11:15

10/14/2005 11:45
11/30/2005 12:15
12/22/2005 8:35

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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FC9
WM1
WM2
V1
TV2
CH1
CH2
W-0.25
W-0.5
WM1
WM2
TV2
TU1
CH2
CH1

ECR1

10009044

573058
573058
253127
253127
253189
253189
363312
363080
573058
573058
253127
253127
253189
253189
553169
553170
513185
513186
513187
613198
513188
513189
613199
553172
553173
553171
643621

643622
643623

643624

643625
623050
183005

Fleming Creek #1- Bridge On Baker Rd.
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Silver Lake - East Basin Deep Spot
Silver Lake - Deep Hole-West Basin
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
White Mound Lake - Deep Hole
Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

Twin Valley Lake - Deep Hole

Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Cox Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Deer Tail Creek at Cth B

Main Creek North Fork at Cutoff Road
Williams Creek at Mail Route Road
Hay Creek at W. Hackett Road
Mondeaux Creek at Cth C

Shady Brook at Cth D

Marsh Creek at Little Rapids Road
Wolf Creek at Wolf Creek Road
Levitt Creek at Cth D

Alder Creek at Sth 73

Unnamed Creek at Sth 73

Bear Creek at Sth 73

Stepping Stone Pool (Powell Marsh) - Stepping Stone Pool
North Of Control Structure

Main Ditch (Powell Marsh) - Main Ditch South Of Dike
South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just South Of
Dike/Control Structure.

South Ditch (Powell Marsh) - South Ditch Just North Of
Dike/Control Structure.

Ditch #3 (Powell Marsh) - Ditch #3 West Of Dike
Trempealeau River - Sth 95

Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5



7/25/2024

1/4/2006 9:11
1/18/2006 9:17
1/18/2006 10:00
1/18/2006 10:18
1/18/2006 10:40
1/18/2006 10:59
1/27/2006 12:00
1/27/2006 12:20
1/27/2006 12:40
1/27/2006 13:00
1/27/2006 13:20
1/27/2006 13:40
1/27/2006 14:00
1/27/2006 14:20
1/27/2006 14:40
1/27/2006 15:00
1/27/2006 15:30
1/27/2006 16:00
2/2/2006 11:48
2/8/2006 11:48
2/8/2006 12:07
2/8/2006 12:13

2/8/2006 12:27
2/8/2006 12:35
2/8/2006 13:34
2/8/2006 13:52

2/8/2006 14:40

2/15/2006 10:55
2/15/2006 11:10
2/15/2006 11:35
2/15/2006 11:55
2/22/2006 10:55
2/27/2006 13:15

2/27/2006 14:28

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

BER
BEP3
TR1
FMC
FNC
BER

FMC
RHL1
CH1
SHC1

SHL1
SFL1
uci
LT1

LT1
ECR1
NFBA2

RH2

373098
10007758
623050
373209
373366
373098
553169
553170
513185
513186
513187
613198
513188
513189
613199
553172
553173
553171
10007759
373098
373366
633083

373209
633079
10007761
10007764

633129
10007763
10007762
423126
423126
183005
633083

633079

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br
Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Main Channel River Mile 3
Trempealeau River - Sth 95

Freeman Creek at Tn Rd Bl Halder Cf
Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br
Deer Tail Creek at Cth B

Main Creek North Fork at Cutoff Road
Williams Creek at Mail Route Road

Hay Creek at W. Hackett Road

Mondeaux Creek at Cth C

Shady Brook at Cth D

Marsh Creek at Little Rapids Road

Wolf Creek at Wolf Creek Road

Levitt Creek at Cth D

Alder Creek at Sth 73

Unnamed Creek at Sth 73

Bear Creek at Sth 73

Spirit River - Below Confluence With Spirit Creek
Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br
Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From
Esofea Park

Freeman Creek at Tn Rd Bl Halder Cf
Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Coe Hollow Creek east of Hwy XX

Sidie Hollow Creek - 75 M Upstream From Outlet To Sidie
Hollow Lake

Sidie Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm
Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road
Lake Tomah - Deep Hole

Lake Tomah - Deep Hole

Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5

Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From
Esofea Park

Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
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2/27/2006 15:11
2/27/2006 15:40
2/27/2006 16:12

2/28/2006 9:02
2/28/2006 9:14
2/28/2006 16:04
3/8/2006 13:10

3/9/2006
3/9/2006 10:10

3/9/2006 10:45
3/9/2006 11:03

3/9/2006 13:18
3/9/2006 13:35
3/13/2006 10:20
3/13/2006 10:45
3/13/2006 11:10
3/13/2006 11:45

3/13/2006 14:45
3/21/2006 10:00
3/21/2006 10:20
3/21/2006 10:30
3/21/2006 10:55
3/21/2006 11:00
3/21/2006 11:30
3/21/2006 11:55
3/21/2006 12:00
3/21/2006 12:30
3/21/2006 13:00
3/21/2006 13:30
3/21/2006 14:00
3/21/2006 14:30
3/21/2006 15:00
3/21/2006 15:30
3/23/2006 10:30

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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CH2
SHL2
SHC2

SFL2
ucz
LT2
BDF11

WE3
NFBA3

CH3
SHC3

SFL3
ucs
FMC
FwC
BER
BEP11

YR2
M-1
LEP1
M-2
LEP2
J-4
J-5
BT

10007761
633129
10007764

10007763
10007762
423126
373450

633123
633083

10007761
10007764

10007763
10007762
373209
373366
373098
373450

723218
553169
103112
553170
103012
513185
513186
723136
513187
613198
513188
513189
613199
553172
553173
553171
183005

Coe Hollow Creek east of Hwy XX
Sidie Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Sidie Hollow Creek - 75 M Upstream From Outlet To Sidie
Hollow Lake

Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm
Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road
Lake Tomah - Deep Hole

Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Near Shore Sample Just Of
Lisa'S Landing

Jersey Valley Inlet - Jersey Valley Inlet

Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From
Esofea Park

Coe Hollow Creek east of Hwy XX

Sidie Hollow Creek - 75 M Upstream From Outlet To Sidie
Hollow Lake

Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm
Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road
Freeman Creek at Tn Rd Bl Halder Cf
Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br

Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Near Shore Sample Just Of
Lisa'S Landing

Yellow River at Cth E Pittsville
Deer Tail Creek at Cth B

L Eau Pleine R at S Hiline Dr

Main Creek North Fork at Cutoff Road
Little Eau Pleine at Sth 13
Williams Creek at Mail Route Road
Hay Creek at W. Hackett Road
Unn Ck 10-12 at Chh T

Mondeaux Creek at Cth C

Shady Brook at Cth D

Marsh Creek at Little Rapids Road
Wolf Creek at Wolf Creek Road
Levitt Creek at Cth D

Alder Creek at Sth 73

Unnamed Creek at Sth 73

Bear Creek at Sth 73

Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5
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3/23/2006 13:16 COMPLETE LT3 423126 Lake Tomah - Deep Hole

3/28/2006 12:15 COMPLETE TR1 623050 Trempealeau River - Sth 95

3/30/2006 COMPLETE ECR1 183005 Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5

3/30/2006 COMPLETE NFBA4 633083 Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From
Esofea Park

3/30/2006 COMPLETE WEF4 633123 Jersey Valley Inlet - Jersey Valley Inlet

3/30/2006 8:52 COMPLETE CH4 10007761 Coe Hollow Creek east of Hwy XX

3/30/2006 9:04 COMPLETE SHC4 10007764 Sidie Hollow Creek - 75 M Upstream From Outlet To Sidie
Hollow Lake

3/30/2006 10:58 COMPLETE SFL4 10007763 Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm

3/30/2006 11:15 COMPLETE uc4 10007762 Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road

3/31/2006 9:50 COMPLETE FMC 373209 Freeman Creek at Tn Rd Bl Halder Cf

3/31/2006 10:25 COMPLETE FNC 373366 Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

3/31/2006 11:05 COMPLETE BER 373098 Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br

3/31/2006 14:00 COMPLETE SPR 10007759 Spirit River - Below Confluence With Spirit Creek

3/31/2006 15:30 COMPLETE YR2 723218 Yellow River at Cth E Pittsville

4/3/2006 9:30 COMPLETE M-1 553169 Deer Tail Creek at Cth B

4/3/2006 10:00  COMPLETE M-2 553170 Main Creek North Fork at Cutoff Road

4/3/2006 11:00  COMPLETE J-4 513185 Williams Creek at Mail Route Road

4/3/2006 11:30 COMPLETE J-5 513186 Hay Creek at W. Hackett Road

4/3/2006 12:30  COMPLETE J-6 513187 Mondeaux Creek at Cth C

4/3/2006 13:00  COMPLETE )7 613198 Shady Brook at Cth D

4/3/2006 13:30  COMPLETE J-8 513188 Marsh Creek at Little Rapids Road

4/3/2006 14:00  COMPLETE J-9 513189 Wolf Creek at Wolf Creek Road

4/3/2006 14:30  COMPLETE J-10 613199 Levitt Creek at Cth D

4/3/2006 15:00  COMPLETE J-11 553172 Alder Creek at Sth 73

4/3/2006 15:30 COMPLETE J-12 553173 Unnamed Creek at Sth 73

4/3/2006 16:00  COMPLETE M-3 553171 Bear Creek at Sth 73

4/6/2006 COMPLETE TR1 623050 Trempealeau River - Sth 95

4/18/2006 10:53 COMPLETE LM1 623121 Marinuka Lake - Deep Hole

4/19/2006 12:25 COMPLETE ML1 013029 Mason Lake - Deep Hole

4/20/2006 10:25 COMPLETE RHLT 633079 Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

4/24/2006 11:00 COMPLETE M-1 553169 Deer Tail Creek at Cth B

4/24/2006 11:30 COMPLETE M-2 553170 Main Creek North Fork at Cutoff Road

4/24/2006 12:00 COMPLETE J-4 513185 Williams Creek at Mail Route Road

4/24/2006 12:15 COMPLETE J-5 513186 Hay Creek at W. Hackett Road

4/24/2006 12:30 COMPLETE J-6 513187 Mondeaux Creek at Cth C
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4/24/2006 13:00
4/24/2006 13:30
4/24/2006 13:45
4/24/2006 14:15
4/24/2006 14:30
4/24/2006 14:45
4/24/2006 15:00
4/27/2006 13:40
5/3/2006 10:15

5/10/2006 12:45
5/10/2006 13:00
5/10/2006 13:00
5/10/2006 13:30
5/11/2006 10:30
5/15/2006 14:45
6/8/2006 13:15

6/14/2006 9:30

6/15/2006 10:05
6/15/2006 12:00
6/27/2006 9:40

6/28/2006 10:09
6/28/2006 12:38
6/29/2006 15:30
7/10/2006 1:15

7/10/2006 11:00
7/12/2006 11:09
7/25/2006 10:30
7/25/2006 13:15
7/26/2006 10:15
8/10/2006 2:45

8/10/2006 9:30

8/10/2006 12:15
8/22/2006 14:30
9/27/2006 12:30
9/27/2006 12:45

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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613198
513188
513189
613199
553172
553173
553171
183005
103093
093112
10009507
10009507
10009506
563082
183005
563132
634001
633079
623121
623121
633079
634001
093154
634001
633079
623121
634001
633079
623121
633079
623121
634001
633079
553169
553170

Shady Brook at Cth D

Marsh Creek at Little Rapids Road
Wolf Creek at Wolf Creek Road

Levitt Creek at Cth D

Alder Creek at Sth 73

Unnamed Creek at Sth 73

Bear Creek at Sth 73

Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5
Curtiss Stp

Como Lake at Deepest Point

Duck Creek (2) 20m Upstream Of Discharge
Duck Creek (2) 20m Upstream Of Discharge
Duck Creek (1) 357m Downstream Of Discharge
Pine Lake - South Of Deep Hole

Eau Claire River - Cth G R Mi 32.5
Lake Mallalieu - Mid-Lake

Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond
Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Marinuka Lake - Deep Hole

Marinuka Lake - Deep Hole

Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond

Lake Como - Center Of Lake
Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond
Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Marinuka Lake - Deep Hole

Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond
Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Marinuka Lake - Deep Hole

Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole
Marinuka Lake - Deep Hole

Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond
Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

Deer Tail Creek at Cth B

Main Creek North Fork at Cutoff Road
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9/27/2006 13:30
9/27/2006 13:45
9/27/2006 14:00
9/27/2006 14:30
9/27/2006 14:50
9/27/2006 15:00
9/27/2006 15:15
9/27/2006 15:30
9/27/2006 15:45
9/27/2006 16:00
1/25/2007 10:30
1/25/2007 10:30
1/25/2007 11:00
1/25/2007 11:00
1/25/2007 11:15
1/25/2007 11:15
2/1/2007 9:50

2/1/2007 9:50

2/19/2007 11:17
2/19/2007 11:40
2/19/2007 12:42
2/20/2007 12:58

3/7/2007 9:20

3/7/2007 9:20

3/7/2007 13:30
3/7/2007 13:30
3/7/2007 14:00

3/7/2007 14:00

3/13/2007 8:10
3/13/2007 8:10
3/13/2007 8:25
3/13/2007 8:25
3/13/2007 8:40
3/13/2007 8:40

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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PRN
NF EDDY
BEP11

SF5

SF5

BER
BER
BEP11

BEP11

FRC
FRC
FNW
FNW
BER
BER

513185
513186
513187
613198
513188
513189
613199
553172
553173
553171
373098
373098
373366
373366
373209
373209
10007759
10007759
103136
10010281
10010383
373450

10000370

10000370

373098
373098
373450

373450

373411
373411
373366
373366
373098
373098

Williams Creek at Mail Route Road

Hay Creek at W. Hackett Road

Mondeaux Creek at Cth C

Shady Brook at Cth D

Marsh Creek at Little Rapids Road

Wolf Creek at Wolf Creek Road

Levitt Creek at Cth D

Alder Creek at Sth 73

Unnamed Creek at Sth 73

Bear Creek at Sth 73

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br
Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Freeman Creek at Tn Rd Bl Halder Cf

Freeman Creek at Tn Rd Bl Halder Cf

Spirit River - Below Confluence With Spirit Creek
Spirit River - Below Confluence With Spirit Creek
Popple River - Hwy D Bridge

Popple River At Cnty Hwy N (Fh Sta 2)

North Fork Eau Claire River - Station 2 Eddy Rd

Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Near Shore Sample Just Of
Lisa'S Landing

Spirit River Flowage - Spirit River Flowage ~ 5 Miles
Upstream Dam

Spirit River Flowage - Spirit River Flowage ~ 5 Miles
Upstream Dam

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br
Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br

Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Near Shore Sample Just Of
Lisa'S Landing

Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Near Shore Sample Just Of
Lisa'S Landing

Freeman Creek at Sugar Bush Rd
Freeman Creek at Sugar Bush Rd
Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Fenwood Creek at Hwy 153

Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br
Big Eau Pleine R 1000ft above STH 153 Br
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3/14/2007 8:50 COMPLETE SR1 10007759 Spirit River - Below Confluence With Spirit Creek
5/9/2007 8:40 COMPLETE LPRE 10020547 Little Plover River At Eisenhower Ave

5/9/2007 9:20 COMPLETE LPRK 10020548 Little Plover River At Kennedy Ave

5/9/2007 9:45 COMPLETE UND1 10020544 Unnamed Ditch At Control Structure On Soik Property
5/9/2007 10:15 COMPLETE SOIK 10020549 Soik Pivot Irrigation Well

6/15/2007 16:30 COMPLETE LPRK-C 10020548 Little Plover River At Kennedy Ave

6/19/2007 COMPLETE LPRE-C 10020547 Little Plover River At Eisenhower Ave

6/19/2007 COMPLETE LPRH-C 10008381 Little Plover River Hoover Rd Site 12

6/19/2007 COMPLETE SPWC 10020549 Soik Pivot Irrigation Well

6/19/2007 COMPLETE UND1-C 10020544 Unnamed Ditch At Control Structure On Soik Property
10/15/2012 COMPLETE 483088 Cady Creek at 850th Ave Near Spring Valley WI
10/17/2012 COMPLETE 10016096 ggrth Br. Trempealeau River - 30 Ft Below Bridge On Cain
Documents
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Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



